** North Carolina Trends **

TREND: If the presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine the Democrats, Donald Trump and Mike Pence the Republicans,
and Gary Johnson and Bill Weld the Libertarians, for whom would you vote?

(If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Clinton and Kaine, Trump and Pence,
or Johnson and Weld? (VP names added in October)

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS.........

SMONE
Clinton Trump Johnson ELSE DK/NA
Nov 02, 2016 47 44 3 1 5
Oct 27, 2016 47 43 5 1 4
Oct 03, 2016 46 43 7 1 3
Sep 08, 2016 42 38 15 - 5

TREND: If the only candidates were Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine the Democrats and
Donald Trump and Mike Pence the Republicans, for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As
of today, do you lean more toward Clinton and Kaine, or Trump and Pence? (VP names added
in October)

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS

SMONE
Clinton Trump ELSE DK/NA
Nov 02, 2016 48 46 2 4
Oct 27, 201l6* 50 44 1 4
Oct 03, 201le6* 49 46 - 4
Sep 08, 2016** 47 43 2 8

* Results based on total sample. Respondents who named Clinton or Trump in Q1 assigned to
initial preference.

** If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary
Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS...............
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Nov 02, 2016 27 13 3 50 4 3
Oct 27, 2016 25 9 7 52 2 5

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly
or somewhat?

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS.......oeeeee...
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly
Fav Fav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Nov 02, 2016 29 12 5 49 2 2
Oct 27, 2016 29 15 5 47 - 3



